25% subscribed  19,479,855 23.44%

0% subscribed 25,973,140 31.25%

The number of Shares held by the Underwriter and its voting power in the table
above show the potential effect of the underwriting of the Offer.  However, it is
unlikely that no Shareholders will take up entitlements under the Offer. The
underwriting obligation and therefore voting power of the Underwriter will
reduce by a corresponding amount for the amount of entitlements under the
Offer taken up by the other Shareholders. Pursuant to the Underwriting
Agreement, the Underwriter may engage sub-underwriters in relation to the
Offer. The voting power of the Underwriter will also be reduced to the extent that
sub-underwriters take up any Shortfall.

In addition, Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer,
their holdings are likely to be diluted by approximately 31% (as compared to
their holdings and number of Shares on issue as at the date of the Prospectus).
Examples of how the dilution may impact Shareholders is set out in the table
below:

Holder
Holding as at
Record date

% at
Record

Date
Entitlements

under the Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken Up % post Offer

Shareholder 1 10,000,000 17.50% 4,545,455 10,000,000 12.03%
Shareholder 2 5,000,000 8.75% 2,272,727 5,000,000 6.02%
Shareholder 3 1,500,000 2.63% 681,818 1,500,000 1.80%
Shareholder 4 400,000 0.70% 181,818 400,000 0.48%
Shareholder 5 50,000 0.09% 22,727 50,000 0.06%
Total 57,140,909 25,973,141 83,114,050

Notes:
1. The dilutionary effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption

that those Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer.  In the event
all Entitlements are not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall was not
subsequently placed, the dilution effect for each Shareholder not accepting their
Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

4.8 Shortfall Offer

Any Entitlement not taken up pursuant to the Offer will form the Shortfall Offer.

The Shortfall Offer is a separate offer made pursuant to this Prospectus and will
remain open for up to three months following the Closing Date.  The issue price